

IN THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

No. SC91968

STATE OF MISSOURI, EX REL. MOGAS PIPELINE LLC,

Respondent,

v.

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Missouri Public Service Commission

RESPONDENT'S SUBSTITUTE REPLY BRIEF

Gerard T. Carmody #24769
David H. Luce #36050
Teresa Dale Pupillo #42975
CARMODY MACDONALD P.C.
120 South Central Avenue, Suite 1800
St. Louis, MO 63105
(314) 854-8600
(314) 854-8660 (Facsimile)

Leland B. Curtis #20550
CURTIS, HEINZ, GARRETT &
O'KEEFE, P.C.
130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
(314) 725-8788
(314) 725-8789 (Facsimile)

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. ARGUMENT 1

 A. Summary 1

 B. Standard of Review 2

 C. The PSC has Abandoned the Legal Rationales Set Forth in
 the Opinion to Support its Authority to Intervene 2

 D. Section 386.030 Does Not Expressly Authorize the PSC to
 Intervene Before FERC 3

 E. Section 386.210 Does Not Expressly Authorize the PSC to
 Intervene Before FERC 7

 F. The PSC’s Arguments Regarding the Attorney General and
 its reliance on *McKittrick* Miss the Point 12

II. CONCLUSION 15

RULE 84.06 CERTIFICATION 17

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>American Gas Ass'n v. F.E.R.C.,</i> 912 F.2d 1496 (D.C. Cir. 1990).....	10, 11
<i>Cedar Hill Manor, LLC v. Department of Soc. Serv. Div. of Med. Serv.,</i> 145 S.W.3d 447 (Mo. App. 2004).....	6
<i>Deaconess Manor Ass'n v. Pub. Serv. Comm'n,</i> 994 S.W.2d 602 (Mo. App. 1999).....	2
<i>Friendship Village of S. County v. Pub. Serv. Comm'n,</i> 907 S.W.2d 339 (Mo. App. 1995).....	2
<i>In re Nautilus Motor Tanker Co.,</i> 85 F.3d 105 (3rd Cir. 1996)	5
<i>K N Wattenberg Transmission LLC,</i> 88 FERC P 61329 (1999)	10
<i>McKittrick v. Mo. Pub. Serv. Comm'n.,</i> 175 S.W.2d 857 (Mo. 1943).....	12, 13, 14
<i>Panhandle Eastern Pipeline v. Pub. Serv. Comm'n,</i> 332 U.S. 507 (1947).....	6, 7

Pub. Serv. Comm'n v. Oneok, Inc.,
 318 S.W.3d 134 (Mo. App. 2009).....1, 12, 14, 15

S. Metro Fire Prot. Dist. v. City of Lee's Summit,
 278 S.W.3d 659 (Mo. 2009).....5

Southern Union Gas Co. v. F.E.R.C.,
 725 F.2d 99 (10th Cir. 1984).....6

Standard Operations, Inc. v. Montague,
 758 S.W.2d 442 (Mo. 1988).....8

State ex rel. AG Processing, Inc. v. Pub. Serv. Comm'n,
 120 S.W.3d 732 (Mo. 2003).....2

State ex rel. Cass County v. Pub. Serv. Comm'n,
 259 S.W.3d 544 (Mo. App. 2008).....9

State ex rel. Laundry, Inc. v. Pub. Serv. Comm'n,
 34 S.W.2d 37 (1931)1

State ex rel. Util. Consumers Council of Mo., Inc. v. Pub. Serv. Comm'n,
 585 S.W.2d 41 (Mo. 1979).....4, 9

Superior Oil Co. v. F.E.R.C.,
 563 F.2d 191 (D.C. Cir. 1977).....5, 6

Tucker v. United Healthcare Services, Inc.,

232 S.W.3d 636 (Mo. App. 2007).....10

USAA Fed. Savings Bank v. Pa. Human Relations Comm'n,

2011 WL 3715113 (E.D. Pa. August 23, 2011).....5

STATUTES

15 U.S.C. §717o.....6

MO. REV. STAT. § 386.0303, 4, 5

MO. REV. STAT. § 386.0712

MO. REV. STAT. § 386.1202

MO. REV. STAT. § 386.2103, 7, 8, 9,

MO. REV. STAT. § 386.2502

OTHER AUTHORITIES

House Bill 20959
